RESOLUTION NO. R-22-63

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $54,643.95 TO THE CONTRACT WITH NATIONWIDE
TURF INSTALLATION, FOR THE HAPPY ROCK PARK TRAIL
REPLACEMENT PROJECT CP2358C.

WHEREAS, additional work under the Happy Rock Park Trail Replacement Project has been
determined necessary and is recommended by the Director of Public Works.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri, is hereby authorized to execute
Change Order No. 2 to the Happy Rock Park Trail Replacement Project CP2358C with
Nationwide Turf Installation, as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 189,614.00
Change Order 1 2,690.35
Total approved to date: 192,304.35
Change Order 2 54.643.95
Revised Contract Amount: $ 246,948.30

FURTHER, THAT, funds for such purpose are authorized from the American Rescue Plan
Act.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 12TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2022.

R=T:

Bill Garnos, Mayor

ATTEST:

P AL

Kris'Keller, City Clerk




Request for Council Action

RES X# R-22-63 BILL [# City Clerk Only ORD # City Clerk Only
Date: 12/5/2022 Department: Public Works

Meeting Date Requested: 12/12/2022

Public Hearing: Yes [ Date: click here to enter a date.

Subject: Change Order 2 to Project CP2358C for the Happy Rock Park Trail Replacement.
Background: The contract for Project CP2358C was awarded to Nationwide Turf Installation as authorized
by Resolution R-22-53. Change Order 2 modifies the scope of that work to include the removal of 450 feet

of asphalt trail/service drive on the north side of the softball complex and replacing it with concrete.

Budget Discussion: A financial breakdown of the contract is as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 189,614.00
Change Order 1 2.,690.35
Total approved to date: 192,304.35
Change Order 2 54.643.95
Revised Contract Amount: $ 246,948.30

Budget Discussion: Funds for the project are available from the American Rescue Plan Act.

Public/Board/Staff Input: The existing trail/service drive has deteriorated and is now below grade resulting
in ponding water and mud. This change order will improve access for patrons. Staff recommends approval
of this change order.

Provide Original Contracts, Leases, Agreements, etc. to: City Clerk and Vendor

Timothy A. Nebergall M SW
Department Director/Administrator City Attorney City Manager



Change Order # 2
Location

Happy Rock Park Change Order #2




